PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bret A. Coldren	02/28/2012
Peter Paul Willem Leonard VAN DEN BEKEROM	03/01/2012
Antonius Wilhelmus Maria DE LAAT	03/01/2012
Johannes Wilhelmus WEEKAMP	02/29/2012
Victor Lust	02/28/2012
Gerald Yewey	02/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc.
Street Address:	7500 Centurion Parkway
City:	Jacksonville
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32256

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13409210

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)524-5008 Phone: 732-524-1502 Email: flevine@its.jnj.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Frances J. Levine

Address Line 1: 1 Johnson & Johnson Plaza

Address Line 4: New Brunswick, NEW JERSEY 08933

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VTN5336USNP

PATENT REEL: 027788 FRAME: 0235

501837841

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frances J. Levine
Total Attachments: 14	
source=ASSN5336#page1.tif	
source=ASSN5336#page2.tif	
source=ASSN5336#page3.tif	
source=ASSN5336#page4.tif	
source=ASSN5336#page5.tif	
source=ASSN5336#page6.tif	
source=ASSN5336#page7.tif	
source=ASSN5336#page8.tif	
source=ASSN5336#page9.tif	
source=ASSN5336#page10.tif	
source=ASSN5336#page11.tif	
source=ASSN5336#page12.tif	
source=ASSN5336#page13.tif	
source=ASSN5336#page14.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Bret A. Coldren residing at 1125 Countrywood Lane Vista, CA 92081,

Peter Paul Willem Leonard VAN DEN BEKEROM residing at
Molvense Erven 1
Nuenen, The Netherlands 5672 HH,

Antonius Wilhelmus Maria DE LAAT residing at Woudseweg 23
Den Dungen, The Netherlands 5275 JH,

Johannes Wilhelmus WEEKAMP residing at De Wingerd 14 Beek en Donk, The Netherlands 5741 DH,

> Victor Lust residing at 12323 Mandarin Road Jacksonville, FL 32223,

Gerald Yewey residing at 511 13th Avenue South Jacksonville, FL 32250,

respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

PUNCTAL PLUGS FOR CONTROLLED RELEASE OF THERAPEUTIC AGENTS

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this and seal this day of February , 2012.

Bret A Coldren

STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF San Diego)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Bret A. Coldren, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this day of , 2012. Peter Paul Willem Leonard VAN DEN BEKEROM STATE OF)) ss. **COUNTY OF** BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Peter Paul Willem Leonard VAN DEN BEKEROM, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Docket Number: VTN5336USNP

Notary Public

			Docket Nu	umber: VTN53	36USNP
IN TESTIMONY WHEREC , 2012.	PF, Assignor has l	hereunto se	t his hand and	seal this	day of
Ant	onius Wilhelmus	s Maria DE	LAAT (L.S.)		
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)				
BE IT REME Notary Public, personally ap the person named in and w first made known to him/hel sealed, and delivered the sa therein expressed.	no executed the for the contents ther	Wilhelmus pregoing ins eof, he/she	Maria DE LAAT trument in my p did acknowledg	Γ, who I am sat resence, and I le that he/she s	tisfied is having signed,
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Notary Publ	lic	

		Docket Number: VTN5336USNP
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF , 2012.	, Assignor has hereunto set his	s hand and seal this day of
Joha	annes Wilhelmus WEEKAMP	(L.S.)
Notary Public, personally app person named in and who ex made known to him/her the c	eared Johannes Wilhelmus WE	
		Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 28 day of

STATE OF FLORIDA) ss. COUNTY OF DUVAL

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this $28^{\frac{70}{2}}$ day of FEB ., 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Victor Lust, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.



Cynthia M. Ciosaland Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 274 Valay of February , 2012.

Gerald Yewey

STATE OF Florida)

SS.

COUNTY OF DUDGI)

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 27 day of Day 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Gerald Yewey, who I am satisfied is the person named in and who executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made known to him/her the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Notary Public

KARAN A. BENTON
Commission # EE 086643
Expires May 8, 2015
Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Bret A. Coldren residing at 1125 Countrywood Lane Vista, CA 92081,

Peter Paul Willem Leonard VAN DEN BEKEROM residing at
Molvense Erven 1
Nuenen, The Netherlands 5672 HH,

Antonius Wilhelmus Maria DE LAAT residing at Woudseweg 23
Den Dungen, The Netherlands 5275 JH,

Johannes Wilhelmus WEEKAMP residing at De Wingerd 14 Beek en Donk, The Netherlands 5741 DH,

> Victor Lust residing at 12323 Mandarin Road Jacksonville, FL 32223,

> Gerald Yewey residing at 511 13th Avenue South Jacksonville, FL 32250,

respectively (hereinafter called "Assignors"), have made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

PUNCTAL PLUGS FOR CONTROLLED RELEASE OF THERAPEUTIC AGENTS

for which they have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS, Johnson & Johnson Vision Care, Inc., a corporation of the State of Florida, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to them moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee their entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title they warrant unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignors further covenant and agree that they will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

N TESTIMONY WHE , 2012.	EREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this	day of
	Bret A. Coldren (L.S.)	
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF)	
Notary Public, persor n and who executed t nim/her the contents the	REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2012, befinally appeared Bret A. Coldren, who I am satisfied is the personer foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made hereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and pluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein express	on named e known to d delivered

Notary Public

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has つみのの 12. Peter Paul Willed	hereunto set his hand and seal this \(\int \s^T \) day of \(\text{Leonard VAN DEN BEKEROM} \)
STATE OF)) ss. COUNTY OF)	
Notary Public, personally appeared Peter Pa am satisfied is the person named in and who presence, and I having first made known to	him/her the contents thereof, he/she did d delivered the same as his/her voluntary act and
	Notary Public

	Docket Number: VTN5336USN	IΡ
IN TESTIMONY WHEREO	F, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this 1st day	of
Ān	onius Wilhelmus Maria DE LAAT	
STATE OF)	
) ss. COUNTY OF)	
Notary Public, personally a the person named in and v first made known to him/he	EMBERED, That on this 1 st day of , 2012, before me, a ppeared Antonius Wilhelmus Maria DE LAAT, who I am satisfied in the executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I having the contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, ame as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes	s
	Notary Public	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREO FEISRHARY , 2012. Joh	Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this hannes Withelmus WEEKAMP	29 day of
STATE OF) ss. COUNTY OF))	
Notary Public, personally apperson named in and who emade known to him/her the	EMBERED, That on this $2g$ day of $FeRR$., 2012, beopeared Johannes Wilhelmus WEEKAMP, who I am sate executed the foregoing instrument in my presence, and I contents thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed as his/her voluntary act and deed for the uses and part of the uses are used to the uses and part of the uses and part of the uses are used to the uses and part of the uses and part of the uses are used to the uses are used to the uses and part of the uses are used to the uses are used to the uses and part of the uses are used to the uses are used to the uses and part of the uses are used to the u	tisfied is the having first igned,
	Notary Public	

IN TESTIMONY WH , 2012.	HEREOF, Assignor has hereunto set his hand and seal this	day of
	(L.S.) Victor Lust	
STATE OF)	
) ss. COUNTY OF)	
Notary Public, person who executed the for nim/her the contents t	REMEMBERED, That on this day of , 2012, beformally appeared Victor Lust, who I am satisfied is the person name regoing instrument in my presence, and I having first made know thereof, he/she did acknowledge that he/she signed, sealed, and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein express	ed in and n to d delivered
	Notary Public	_

Docket Number: VTN5336USNP

IN TESTIMONY W , 2012.	HEREOF, Assignor has h	ereunto set his	hand and seal	this day of
	Gerald Yewey	(L.S.)		
STATE OF) ss.)			
COUNTY OF)			
Notary Public, pers and who executed him/her the contents	IT REMEMBERED, That of sonally appeared Gerald Y the foregoing instrument in a thereof, he/she did acknown the voluntary act and deed	ewey, who I am n my presence, a owledge that he/s	satisfied is the and I having firs she signed, sea	st made known to lled, and delivered
		N	lotary Public	

RECORDED: 03/01/2012

PATENT REEL: 027788 FRAME: 0250

Docket Number: VTN5336USNP